9.30-
10.15

10.15 -
11.15

11.15-
11.30

Scottish Episcopal Church
Diocese of St Andrews, Dunkeld and

DIOCESAN SYNOD
SATURDAY 11™ MARCH 2020
ST NINIAN’S CATHEDRAL, PERTH

AGENDA

Coffee and registration will be from 9 am.
Synod will begin at 9.30am
The Eucharist
Lunch at 1pm.
Synod business from 1.45pm

The Synod Eucharist,
including Bishop lan’s Charge to Synod

Session 1

e Apologies for absence
e Welcome - new clergy; new Diocesan staff; Lay Reps; Ecumenical
guests
e Appointments for this Synod
Bishop’s Assessor
Prolocutor — House of Clergy
Prolocutor — House of Laity
e Minute of Diocesan Synod 5" March 2022
e Endorsement of appointments since previous Synod
e Diocesan Statistical Return
e Safeguarding
e Diocesan Calendar — Lillias Graham
e Elections to General Synod
o Date of Next Synod

Coffee Break
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11.30-
13.00

13.00 -
13.30

13.30-
14.55

14.55 -
15.00

Session 2

Climate Change - Provincial Environment Group
What does Net Zero 2030 Mean webinar
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nui z37UNRM

Canon 4 - Electing a Bishop
Liturgies which received First Reading at General Synod
Pastoral Offices for Priests
Pastoral Offices for Deacons
Pastoral Offices for Readers and Authorised Lay Ministers
General Synod — possible changes to Diocesan Representation

LUNCH BREAK

Session 3

Looking to the Future: Five-Year Planning
- for the Diocese and each Charge to be flourishing in 5-10
years, what changes do we have to make now?

Thankyous

Bishop’s Confirmation of Acts of Synod
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nui_z37UNRM

