

## Scottish Episcopal Church Diocese of St Andrews, Dunkeld and

## **DIOCESAN SYNOD**

SATURDAY 11<sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2020

ST NINIAN'S CATHEDRAL, PERTH

## **AGENDA**

Coffee and registration will be from 9 am.
Synod will begin at 9.30am
The Eucharist
Lunch at 1pm.
Synod business from 1.45pm

9.30 –	The Synod Eucharist,
10.15	including Bishop Ian's Charge to Synod

## 10.15 - **Session 1**

11.15

- Apologies for absence
- Welcome new clergy; new Diocesan staff; Lay Reps; Ecumenical guests
- Appointments for this Synod

Bishop's Assessor

Prolocutor – House of Clergy

Prolocutor – House of Laity

- Minute of Diocesan Synod 5<sup>th</sup> March 2022
- Endorsement of appointments since previous Synod
- Diocesan Statistical Return
- Safeguarding
- Diocesan Calendar Lillias Graham
- Elections to General Synod
- Date of Next Synod

11.15 – 11.30 **Coffee Break** 

11.30 -	Session 2
13.00	<ul> <li>Climate Change - Provincial Environment Group         What does Net Zero 2030 Mean webinar         <a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nui_z37UNRM">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Nui_z37UNRM</a></li> <li>Canon 4 - Electing a Bishop</li> <li>Liturgies which received First Reading at General Synod         Pastoral Offices for Priests         Pastoral Offices for Deacons         Pastoral Offices for Readers and Authorised Lay Ministers</li> <li>General Synod – possible changes to Diocesan Representation</li> </ul>
13.00 – 13.30	LUNCH BREAK
13.30 – 14.55	Session 3
	<ul> <li>Looking to the Future: Five-Year Planning         <ul> <li>for the Diocese and each Charge to be flourishing in 5-10 years, what changes do we have to make now?</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
14.55 - 15.00	• Thankyous
	Bishop's Confirmation of Acts of Synod